

S. No. 1

Suppl. Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode from Srinagar)

WP(C) No. 2309/2025

CM No. 5344/2025

CM No. 5343/2025

Dalip Wali and Anr.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhiv Sharma, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

All J&K Mechanical Engineering Graduates ...Respondent(s)
Association through Deepak Gupta and Ors.

Through: Ms. Asma Rashid, Advocate for respondent No.1/caveator.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

26.09.2025

With the appearance of caveator, caveat stands discharged.

Ms. Asma Rashid, learned counsel for respondent No.1/caveator,
submits that respondent No.1 has engaged some senior counsel in Jammu.

Issue notice to respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

Dasti service is also permitted.

List on 31.10.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.09.2025

Manzoor