

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2309/2025  
CAV No. 1764/2025

**Dalip Wali and another**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

**All J&K Mechanical Engineering  
Graduates Association and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**21.11.2025**

Notices to respondents No. 2 to 31 have been served through  
publication in two newspapers.

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned.

List on 03.12.2025.

**(Shahzad Azeem)**  
**Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

21.11.2025

Michal Sharma/PS