

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2309/2025
Cav No. 1764/2025

Dalip Wali & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aditya Manhas, Advocate

Vs

All J&K Mechanical Engineering
Graduates Association & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

ORDER
03.12.2025

- 01.** There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.
- 02.** In the interest of justice, adjourned.
- 03.** List on **08.12.2025**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
03.12.2025
Mihul

