

Sr. No. 28

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2309/2025

Dalip Wali & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

V/s

All J&K Mechanical Engineering
Graduates Association & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Goel, Advocate for R1&6
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, assisting counsel
to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG 12 to 14

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.12.2025

List tomorrow i.e., on 09.12.2025, as requested by learned
counsel for the parties.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
08.12.2025