

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2309/2025

Dalip Wali and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mudassir Maqbool, Advocate

Vs

All J&K Mechanical Engineering Graduates
Association and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

27.04.2026

1. Mr. Abhinav Sharma, learned Sr. Advocate for the petitioners seeks and is granted week's time to lay motion with regard to the modification of order dated 09.12.2025, qua petitioner No. 1.
2. List on **05.05.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
27.04.2026
Rahul Sharma