

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2309/2025
CAV No. 1764/2025

Dalip Wali and another Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

V/s

All J&K Mechanical EngineeringRespondent(s)
Graduates Association and others

Through:- Ms. Mehar Bali, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

04.06.2026

1. On request of both the parties, the matter is adjourned.
2. List on 29.06.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

Jammu:
04.06.2026
Shafqat